



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulations

East David Road Fiber 02-116P

Description:

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) J. Ranck Electric, Inc		(2) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Default Section									
0010	202-3000	SF	50.00	\$6.000	\$300.00	\$20.000	\$1,000.00	\$5.590	\$279.50
	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)								
0020	608A-2000	SF	50.00	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$16.760	\$838.00
	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK								
0040	614-1001	LS	1.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$2,675.300	\$2,675.30
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN								
0050	625-4010	FOOT	50.00	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00	\$23.690	\$1,184.50
	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA, TYPE B								
0060	625-4000	FOOT	50.00	\$8.000	\$400.00	\$3.000	\$150.00	\$9.610	\$480.50
	TRENCH								
0070	625-3524	FOOT	3,500.00	\$11.000	\$38,500.00	\$10.750	\$37,625.00	\$20.960	\$73,360.00
	CONDUIT JACKED OF DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN								
0071	625-3122	FOOT	20.00	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$139.690	\$2,793.80
	CONDUIT, 2", ENCASED IN CONCRETE, 725.04, AS PER PLAN								
0080	625-3132	EACH	1.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$354.810	\$354.81
	RISER, RIGID METAL, WITH WEATHERHEAD, 2"								
0090	625-5241	EACH	8.00	\$780.000	\$6,240.00	\$1,300.000	\$10,400.00	\$648.150	\$5,185.20
	PULLBOX, 725.08, 24" x 24", AS PER PLAN								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) J. Ranck Electric, Inc		(2) Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0110	804-003 FIBER OPTICE CABLE, 72 FIBER, SM	FOOT	6,400.00	\$3.250	\$20,800.00	\$2.500	\$16,000.00	\$2.730	\$17,472.00
0120	804-004 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 12 FIBER, MM	FOOT	6,400.00	\$3.000	\$19,200.00	\$3.250	\$20,800.00	\$3.540	\$22,656.00
0130	804-0002 FAN-OUT KIT, 6 FIBER	EACH	1.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$147.510	\$147.51
0140	804-1003 FUSION SPLICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,408.050	\$1,408.05
0150	632-9240 SIGNALIZATION MISC.: MODIFICATION OF EXISTING POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	1.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$950.000	\$950.00	\$1,497.450	\$1,497.45
0170	SPEC-0201 POT- HOLING (CONTINGENCY)	HR	5.00	\$225.000	\$1,125.00	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$234.680	\$1,173.40
(15 Items)			Totals:		\$91,415.00		\$97,225.00		\$131,506.02

(3) The Fishel Company

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension
Section 1: Default Section					
0010	202-3000	SF	50.00	\$19.390	\$969.50
	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)				
0020	608A-2000	SF	50.00	\$42.750	\$2,137.50
	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK				
0040	614-1001	LS	1.00	\$18,334.820	\$18,334.82
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN				
0050	625-4010	FOOT	50.00	\$126.570	\$6,328.50
	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA, TYPE B				
0060	625-4000	FOOT	50.00	\$26.900	\$1,345.00
	TRENCH				
0070	625-3524	FOOT	3,500.00	\$18.730	\$65,555.00
	CONDUIT JACKED OF DRILLED, 725.052, 2", AS PER PLAN				
0071	625-3122	FOOT	20.00	\$71.700	\$1,434.00
	CONDUIT, 2", ENCASED IN CONCRETE, 725.04, AS PER PLAN				
0080	625-3132	EACH	1.00	\$2,012.080	\$2,012.08
	RISER, RIGID METAL, WITH WEATHERHEAD, 2"				
0090	625-5241	EACH	8.00	\$1,741.970	\$13,935.76
	PULLBOX, 725.08, 24" x 24", AS PER PLAN				
0110	804-003	FOOT	6,400.00	\$2.240	\$14,336.00
	FIBER OPTICE CABLE, 72 FIBER, SM				
0120	804-004	FOOT	6,400.00	\$2.440	\$15,616.00
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 12 FIBER, MM				
0130	804-0002	EACH	1.00	\$1,106.850	\$1,106.85
	FAN-OUT KIT, 6 FIBER				
0140	804-1003	EACH	1.00	\$1,087.800	\$1,087.80
	FUSION SPLICE, AS PER PLAN				
0150	632-9240	EACH	1.00	\$1,965.050	\$1,965.05
	SIGNALIZATION MISC.: MODIFICATION OF EXISTING POLE FOUNDATION				

(3) The Fishel Company

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension
0170	SPEC-0201 POT- HOLLING (CONTINGENCY)	HR	5.00	\$430.660	\$2,153.30
(15 Items)			Totals:		\$148,317.16